Advances paid and receivables (non-statutory) 8,361 56,189   12,857 77,407
Investments, loans and placements:

Deposits 22,434 771   - 23,205
Government securities 187,944  -   - 187,944
Residential mortgage-backed securities 1,815  -   - 1,815
Collective investment vehicles  -  -   76,334 76,334
Other interest bearing securities 49,946 7,698   163 57,807

Total financial assets 270,500 64,658   89,354 424,512

Financial liabilities
Deposits held 78,954 21   10 78,985
Government securities 725,868  -   - 725,868
Loans 4,566 4,366   10,028 18,960

Total financial liabilities 809,388 4,387   10,038 823,813
Net exposure to interest rate risk (538,888) 60,271   79,316 (399,301)

Sensitivity

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis for the individual interest rate
exposures where the variability is material to the Australian Government. For
fixed interest rate instruments that are carried at fair value, changes in fair value
only are considered relevant while for fixed rate instruments that are carried at
amortised cost, sensitivity to interest rate risk is not considered relevant.

  Impact on operating result and net worth
Individually material exposures 2021   2020

  + 74 basis - 74 basis   + 9 basis - 9 basis
  points points   points points
  $m $m   $m $m

Financial assets

Investment funds (1,030) 1,206   (136) 138
RBA Government securities (10,319) 10,319   (311) 311

Financial liabilities
Government securities 42,116 (42,116)   4,465 (4,465)

Text CFS.indd   151Text CFS.indd   151 26/11/21   8:47 am26/11/21   8:47 am

Notes to the financial statements

148

In the above sensitivity analysis, there is an equivalent impact on operating result
and net worth as the identified instruments are not classified as ‘available for
sale’.

The value of concessional loans held at fair value, such as HELP, are also
impacted by changes in market interest rates, however, interest rate changes will
have no impact on the future cash flows or principal amounts at maturity.

Management of interest rate risk

The Loans Securities Act 1919 provides authority to enter into swaps in the
management of the debt portfolio. However, the Australian Government does not